Culture and recreation 403,263 -   -   (403,263)
   Interest and other charges 81,407 -   -   (81,407)

   Total governmental activities
   and primary government 14,043,384$   1,876,448$  1,792,000$   (10,374,936)

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general
   purposes 6,792,735
   Other taxes 181,199
   Grants and contributions not restricted
   to specific programs 3,204,467
   Unrestricted investment earnings 116,666
   Gain on disposal of assets 7,899
   Miscellaneous 1,388,199

   Total general revenues 11,691,165
   Change in net position 1,316,229

Net position, beginning, previously reported 48,474,051
Restatement (63,058)
Net position, beginning, restated 48,410,993

Net position, ending 49,727,222$

Program Revenues

-15-

   TOWN OF MINT HILL, NORTH CAROLINA   Exhibit 3

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2017

Total
Storm Non-Major Governmental

General Water Funds Funds
ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 6,251,418$   824,959$   352,739$   7,429,116$
   Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1,042,353 -   -   1,042,353
   Taxes receivable 217,789   -   -   217,789
   Auto taxes and fees receivable 22,796 -   -   22,796
   Accounts receivable (net) 19,281   -   -   19,281
   Due from other funds 340,860 (340,860)   -   -
   Due from other governments 774,373 23,518 797,891

Total assets 8,668,870$   507,617$   352,739$   9,529,226$

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 439,046$   3,696$   -$   442,742$
   Payable from restricted assets (Powell Bill) 792,664 792,664

Total liabilities 1,231,710   3,696   -   1,235,406

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
   Property taxes receivable 217,789   217,789
   Prepaid taxes 244 244

Total deferred inflows of resources 218,033 -   -   218,033

FUND BALANCES
   Restricted
   Stabilization by state statute 1,157,309   -   -   1,157,309

   Streets - Powell Bill 238,012   -   -   238,012

   Police - Drug forfeiture 139,307   -   -   139,307
   Committed
   Environmental projects -   503,921   -   503,921
   Tourism 254,941 -   -   254,941
   Capital projects -   -   352,739   352,739
   Assigned
   Subsequent year's expenditures 845,352   -   -   845,352
   Police - Fundraiser 14,929   -   -   14,929
   Unassigned 4,569,277   -   -   4,569,277

Total fund balances 7,219,127   503,921   352,739   8,075,787

Total fund balances, deferred inflows
   of resources and fund balances 8,668,870$   507,617$   352,739$   9,529,226$

Major Funds

-16-

TOWN OF MINT HILL, NORTH CAROLINA   Exhibit 3,
   Continued

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of
Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2017

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
   (Exhibit 1) are different because:

Total fund balance- governmental funds 8,075,787$